#### 04/09/2012 501882114

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	∥ NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	------------------

**ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.	03/28/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	2-B CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7504230
Patent Number:	6936427
Patent Number:	7238490
Patent Number:	6867007
Application Number:	11003675
Application Number:	11777218
Application Number:	13162497
Application Number:	13163489

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-5125 8587205136 Phone:

NSANNICOLAS@MOFO.COM Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATE H. MURASHIGE
Address Line 1: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DF Address Line 1: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0429

501882114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 388512800400		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate H. Murashige	
Total Attachments: 3 source=388512800400_Inc_LLC#page1.tif source=388512800400_Inc_LLC#page2.tif source=388512800400_Inc_LLC#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0430

Attorney Docket No.: 388512800400

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE**, **INC.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 2-B Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patents and applications for Letters Patent of the United States the Patent and application serial numbers of which are listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 2-B Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby ratifies and confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents further does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and

1

Attorney Docket No.: 388512800400

defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the law firm of Morrison & Foerster the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

## TRELLIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Date:	3-28-2012	Signature:	LM	Kauras	
	·	Name:	Larry	Kanvar	
		Title:		President	

Attorney Docket No.: 388512800400

# **EXHIBIT A**

The patents and applications that are being assigned from Trellis Bioscience, Inc. to Trellis Bioscience, LLC are:

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Title
10/714,163	7,504,230	03/17/2009	METHOD OF IDENTIFYING A USEFUL SET OF SIGNAL TRANSDUCTION PROTEINS FROM A MULTIPLICITY OF POTENTIALLY USEFUL PROTEINS
10/071,844	6,936,427	08/30/2005	REAL TIME DETECTION OF INTERMOLECULAR INTERACTION
11/187,336	7,238,490	07/03/2007	REAL TIME DETECTION OF INTERMOLECULAR INTERACTION
10/427,755	6,867,007	03/15/2005	BINARY OR POLYNARY TARGETING AND USES THEREOF
11/003,675	Pending	12/3/2004	HOMOGENEOUS COMPETITION ASSAYS
11/777,218	Pending	07/12/2007	CELLSPOT APPLICATIONS
13/162,497	Pending	06/16/2011	HIGH AFFINITY HUMAN ANTIBODIES TO HUMAN CYTOMEGALOVIRUS (CMV) GB PROTEIN
13/163,489	Pending	06/17/2011	ANTIBODIES USEFUL IN PASSIVE INFLUENZA IMMUNIZATION
		_	

3

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 04/09/2012**